
EFC U14 Zagreb Winter Classic
3. prosinca 2023. - 12:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 BADZEK Leon CRO 5 1.1.2011.
2 CORKOVIC Tadej CRO 16 21.4.2011.
3 DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO 7 12.6.2010.
4 FLEGAR Mislav CRO 1.1.2010.
5 MALCIC Tin CRO 76 14.12.2011.
6 MARTINKO Karlo CRO 1.1.2010.
7 MIHALIC Rafael CRO 31.7.2012.
8 MIHOVEC Vito CRO 31 1.1.2011.
9 SKOIC Maksim CRO 44 10.3.2013.
10 SUPER Luka CRO 1.1.2010.
11 ZAKE Luka CRO 1.1.2010.
12 KAZANTSEV Mark CYP 12 1.1.2011.
13 MALODCHYN ULADZIMIR CYP 193 27.8.2011.
14 GOEMAERE Alexandre FRA 5.5.2010.
15 RICHARD-BESCHE Corentin FRA 3.6.2010.
16 STEINBACH WACK Robin FRA 18.2.2011.
17 POPESCU Rares Nicolae ROU 40 14.9.2012.
18 KAJFEZ Jurij SLO 10 13.1.2011.
19 COSIC Rastko SRB 2 24.9.2010.
20 MIHAILOVIC Darko SRB 3 16.8.2010.



3 pools
1 pool of 6 and 2 pools of 7
14 (70,00% of 20) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 16 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 COSIC Rastko SRB 2
2 MIHAILOVIC Darko SRB 3
3 BADZEK Leon CRO 5
4 DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO 7
5 KAJFEZ Jurij SLO 10
6 KAZANTSEV Mark CYP 12
7 CORKOVIC Tadej CRO 16
8 MIHOVEC Vito CRO 31
9 POPESCU Rares Nicolae ROU 40
10 SKOIC Maksim CRO 44
11 MALCIC Tin CRO 76
12 MALODCHYN ULADZIMIR CYP 193
13 GOEMAERE Alexandre FRA
14 SUPER Luka CRO
15 MARTINKO Karlo CRO
16 STEINBACH WACK Robin FRA
17 RICHARD-BESCHE Corentin FRA
18 MIHALIC Rafael CRO
19 ZAKE Luka CRO
20 FLEGAR Mislav CRO
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Strip 1
Referee(s):

LIMOV Darko (CRO)

MIHALIC Rafael CRO

CORKOVIC Tadej CRO

ZAKE Luka CRO

KAZANTSEV Mark CYP

COSIC Rastko SRB

SUPER Luka CRO

GOEMAERE Alexandre FRA

Strip 2
Referee(s):

NIKOLIC Noa (CRO)

MALCIC Tin CRO

MIHOVEC Vito CRO

FLEGAR Mislav CRO

MALODCHYN ULADZIMIR CYP

RICHARD-BESCHE Corentin FRA

KAJFEZ Jurij SLO

MIHAILOVIC Darko SRB

Strip 4
Referee(s):

VRBANC Tin (CRO)

STEINBACH WACK Robin FRA

MARTINKO Karlo CRO

SKOIC Maksim CRO

POPESCU Rares Nicolae ROU

BADZEK Leon CRO

DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 COSIC Rastko SRB 6 1,00 30 15 +15 Advanced
2 KAZANTSEV Mark CYP 5 0,83 28 15 +13 Advanced
3 KAJFEZ Jurij SLO 5 0,83 27 15 +12 Advanced
4 MIHOVEC Vito CRO 5 0,83 29 18 +11 Advanced
5 POPESCU Rares Nicolae ROU 4 0,80 24 17 +7 Advanced
6 MIHAILOVIC Darko SRB 4 0,67 27 13 +14 Advanced
7 RICHARD-BESCHE Corentin FRA 4 0,67 24 14 +10 Advanced
8 BADZEK Leon CRO 3 0,60 21 16 +5 Advanced
9 DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO 3 0,60 19 15 +4 Advanced
10 STEINBACH WACK Robin FRA 3 0,60 20 18 +2 Advanced
11 CORKOVIC Tadej CRO 3 0,50 24 19 +5 Advanced
12 SUPER Luka CRO 3 0,50 21 23 -2 Advanced
13 SKOIC Maksim CRO 2 0,40 16 21 -5 Advanced
14 MALODCHYN ULADZIMIR CYP 2 0,33 15 23 -8 Advanced
15 ZAKE Luka CRO 2 0,33 17 27 -10 Advanced
16 GOEMAERE Alexandre FRA 1 0,17 17 23 -6 Advanced
17 MIHALIC Rafael CRO 1 0,17 11 26 -15 Eliminated
18 MALCIC Tin CRO 1 0,17 10 26 -16 Eliminated
19 MARTINKO Karlo CRO 0 0,00 12 25 -13 Eliminated
20 FLEGAR Mislav CRO 0 0,00 7 30 -23 Eliminated



Ref: LIMOV Darko (CRO)

Video: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

1

Finals

1

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

2

Semi-Finals

1

2

Ref: KOMSIC Ivan (CRO)

3

(2) RICHARD-BESCHE Corentin

Ref: NIKOLIC Noa (CRO)

4

Table of 8

Ref: VRBANC Tin (CRO)

1

2

3

4

Ref: NIKOLIC Noa (CRO)

5

6

(7) RICHARD-BESCHE Corentin

Ref: LIMOV Darko (CRO)

7

8

Table of 16

SRB

FRA

CRO

CRO

ROU

CRO

CRO

CRO

SLO

(14) MALODCHYN ULADZIMIR

CYP

CRO

SRB

(7) RICHARD-BESCHE Corentin

FRA

(10) STEINBACH WACK Robin

FRA

CRO

CYP



EFC U14 Zagreb Winter Classic
3. prosinca 2023. - 12:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 COSIC Rastko SRB 24.9.2010.
2 MIHAILOVIC Darko SRB 16.8.2010.
3T MIHOVEC Vito CRO 1.1.2011.
3T RICHARD-BESCHE Corentin FRA 3.6.2010.
5 KAZANTSEV Mark CYP 1.1.2011.
6 KAJFEZ Jurij SLO 13.1.2011.
7 POPESCU Rares Nicolae ROU 14.9.2012.
8 BADZEK Leon CRO 1.1.2011.
9 DEREZIC Maksimilijan CRO 12.6.2010.
10 STEINBACH WACK Robin FRA 18.2.2011.
11 CORKOVIC Tadej CRO 21.4.2011.
12 SUPER Luka CRO 1.1.2010.
13 SKOIC Maksim CRO 10.3.2013.
14 MALODCHYN ULADZIMIR CYP 27.8.2011.
15 ZAKE Luka CRO 1.1.2010.
16 GOEMAERE Alexandre FRA 5.5.2010.
17 MIHALIC Rafael CRO 31.7.2012.
18 MALCIC Tin CRO 14.12.2011.
19 MARTINKO Karlo CRO 1.1.2010.
20 FLEGAR Mislav CRO 1.1.2010.



EFC U14 Zagreb Winter Classic
3. prosinca 2023. - 12:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
KOMSIC Ivan CRO 00693419 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
LIMOV Darko CRO 00734304 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
NIKOLIC Noa CRO 00842954 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
VRBANC Tin CRO 00828191 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1



Total entries: 20
Total participants: 20
Top-32 ranked participants: 8
Number of countries represented: 6

CRO: 11 participants
FRA: 3 participants
CYP: 2 participants
SRB: 2 participants
SLO: 1 participants
ROU: 1 participants


